Final Time Race #
1:28:08 189
1:31:26 1 815
1:32:29 153
1:34:25 T 802
1:35:33 204
1:35:49 192
1:36:08 145
1:38:05 183
1:38:50 244
1:39:19 T 811
1:39:20 147
1:39:26 232
1:39:47 154
1:39:48 ¢ 260
1:39:58 135
1:40:24 206
1:40:43 235
1:40:55 263
1:41:22 186
1:41:27 236
1:41:32 178
1:41:55 131
1:42:11 123
1:42:13 248
1:42:20 T814
1:42:31 261
1:43:06 ; 124
1:43:09 210
1:43:53 195
1:44:11 269
1:44:15 177
1:44:39 207

Report name: Qverall Place

Overall Place

Triathlon Results

Competitor

Louis DiGuiseppe
Seth Houston
Dan Querciagrossa
Richard Ross
Duane Fritchie
Gary Lile

Andrew Frost
John Maynard
David Peistrup
Spencer Gillis
Mark Volek

Ryan McGill
Timothy Sandfort
Nina Kingsbury
Dave Thorn

Jim Rogers

Scott Stopak
Craig Johnson
Joshua Kyle

Matt Foresman
Micheal Morris
Jim Thorne
Matthew Cazalas
Curtis Brooks
Matt Gervase
Kent Dobbins
Christie McMahon
Eric Shanks
Steven Klappa
Steven Clossick
Jason Cunningham

Tom Griffith, Jr

|94%

Sunday, September 13, 1998

Hometown

Kirkwood, MO
Kirksville, MO
Qverland Park, KS
Columbia, MO
Lee's Summit, MO
Lee's Summit, MO
Kirkwood, MO
Kansas City, MO
Kirkweod, MO
Kirksville, MO
Columbia, MO
Omaha, NE
Ballwin, MO
Overland Park, KS
O'Fallon, MO
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE

St. Louis, MO
Manhattan, KS
Kansas City, MO
Kirksville, MO
Hallsville, MO
Wildwood, MO
Warrenton, MO
Kirksville, MO
Lawrence, KS
Kansas City, MO
Lincoln, NE
Grand Junction, CO
Kansas City, MO
Kirksville, MO

Decatur, IL

Place

o © o N o, g b

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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Final Time

1:45:17
1:45:29
1:45:40
1:45:59
1:46:08
1:47:22
1:47:36
1:47:52
1:48:07
1:48:15
1:48:30
1:48:35
1:48:50
1:48:50
1:49:20
1:49:35
1:50:09
1:50:28
1:51:17
1:51:20
1:51:47
1:52:02
1:52:20
1:52:43
1:52:55
1:53:06
1:53:29
1:54:03
1:54:39
1:54:48
1:54:50
1:54:50

Report name: Overall Place

Race #

175
102
249
259
122
190
125
209

“r 805

237
254
227
213
810
202
200
267
231
121
129
149

¢ 262

201
155
188

¥ 199

137
128

¢ 185

152
170
214

Overall Place

Triathlon Results

Competitor

Vern Johnson
Lance Schamberger
Halleck Bilyeu
Cole Welch

Gary Rodebaugh
Chris Talley
Kenneth Langlands
Don Davis

Kevin Baiotto
James Kueffner
Steve Shank
Randall Burd

Bert Baiotto

Elsa Youngsteady

Steven Mauchenheimer

David Mountjoy
Gary Paul

Sam Shaw

Greg Stengal
Richard Nehring
Tod Holdorf

Liz Dobbins
Steve Voland

Bob Andresen
Wade White
Sherri Wattenbarger
David Blair

Ken Deman

Kim Genenbacher
Casey Childers
Jay Dix

Theresa Baiotto

Sunday, September 13, 1998

Hometown

Keokuk, 1A
Kansas City, MO
Grandview, MO
Fairway, KS
Ballwin, MO
Lake Winnebago, MO
Kansas City, MO
Keokuk, 1A
Kirksville, MO
Omaha, NE
Branson, MO
Columbia, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
St. Charles, MO
Columbia, MO
Stanley, KS
Lincoln, NE
Decatur, IL
Alden, IA
Hartsburg, MO
Lawrence, KS
Chesterfield, MO
Cedar Rapids, IA
Moweaqua, IL
Mission, KS
Lawrence, KS
Omaha, NE
Decatur, IL
Columbia, MO
Columbia, MO
Kirksville, MO

Place

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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Final Time

1:55:30
1:55:54
1:55:58
1:56:05
1:56:19
1:56:32
1:56:35
1:56:37
1:56:47
1:56:57
1:57:22
1:57:32
1:57:51
1:57:55
1:58:22
1:58:23
1:58:53
1:59:11
1:59:16
1:59:47
1:59:50
1:59:51
1:59:57
2:00:23
2:00:35
2:00:38
2:01:05
2:01:12
2:01:25
2:01:30
2:01:33
2:02:02

Report name: Overall Place

Race #

133
806
141
168
251
143
899
118
230
17
247
165
138
182
803
196
240
234
222
161
158
813
801
804
179
103
172
176
265
146
132
808

Overall Place

Triathlon Results

Competitor

Jack Hope
Richard Liu
Carrie Birrittier
Neal Conors
Robert McGowan
Jeff Collins
Dean Small
Gary Crews
Curt Rohrig
Tanya Crews
Debbie Knowlton
Chris Miller
Jeffrey Ginn
Charles Archer
Angie Reinsch
Jesse McCrary
Sally Crawford
Ronald Fitch
Margaret Warner
Julie Palmer
Leonard Fuxa
Kathy Turpin
Tommy Small
Wayne Pinel
Leon Small
Michelle Hawks
Jay Emrich
Don Van Wie
Brett Martin
Stacy Reed
Joel Bautista

Peter Healy

Sunday, September 13, 1998

Hometown

Lawrence, KS
Kirksville, MO
Columbia, MO
Belleville, IL
Columbia, MO
Gladstone, MO
Chicago, IL

St. Louis, MO
Austin, MN

St. Louis, MO
St. Peters, MO
Edwardsville, KS
Cedar Rapids, IA
Columbia, MO
Kirksville, MO
Guthrie, OK

St. Louis, MO

Waynesville, MO

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO

Columbia, MO
Omaha, NE
Kirksville, MO
Edina, MO
Kirksville, MO
Topeka, KS
Columbia, MO
Decatur, IL
St. Louis, MO
Kirksville, MO
Columbia, MO
Moberly, MO
Kirksville, MO

Place

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
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Final Time

2:02:03
2:02:05
2:02:17
2:02:30
2:02:33
2:02:47
2:03:01
2:03:08
2:03:33
2:03:37
2:03:41
2:04:01
2:04:17
2:04:22
2:04:42
2:05:19
2:05:45
2:05:59
2:06:39
2:07:07
2:07:19
2:07:31
2:07:35
2:08:35
2:08:59
2:09:08
2:09:56
2:10:34
2:10:39
2:10:51
2:11:00
2:11:09

Report name: QOverall Place

Race #

173
144
151
109
243
119
225
162
150
809
238
241
224
219
127
212
226
187
223
208
211
112
268
239
166
134
250
221
256
217
258
101

Overall Place

Triathlon Results

Competitor

Ken Kirschenmann
Jim McGinnis
Felipe Hernandez
Bev Ofsthun
Darrell Peters
Marton Carroll
Mark Dietzel

Brian Schoenhlz
James Huss

Emily Jentes
Katherine Froehlich
Amy Hudwalker
Christopher Pickett
Patrick Maginn
Carol Deman

Griff Freeman
Brent Lyew

Amy White
Maureen Innes
Paul Riggs

Matt Hanley
Peggy Donovan
Mark Schraad

Ann Mahoney
Janis Benwell
Mike Shifman
Gary Carlton
Andrew Bury

Todd Henshaw
Caroline Ayres
Dan Mauchenheimer

Rick Bender

Sunday, September 13, 1998

Hometown

Lincoln, NE

Jefferson City, MO

St. Peters, MO
O'Fallon, MO
Kirksville, MO
Glendale, MO
Columbia, MO
O'Fallon, MO

St. Peters, MO
Kirksville, MO
Lawrence, KS

St. Louis, MO

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Omaha, NE

Kirksville, MO

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Moweaqua, IL

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Oskaloosa, 1A
Kirksville, MO
Grandview, MO
Lawrence, KS
Webster Groves, MO
Lincoln, NE

Knasas City, MO
Lawrence, KS

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Ft. Levenworth, KS

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
St. Louis, MO
Chesterfield, MO

Place

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
Ik g
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
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Final Time

2:11:49
21231
2:13:30
2:13:32
2:13:58
2:13:59
2:14:09
2:14:14
2:14:18
2:15:03
2:15:26
2:15:31
2:16:15
2:16:18
2:16:44
2:16:52
2:17:04
2:17:14
217:19
2:18:07
2:19:49
2:19:50
2:20:12
2:21:15
2:22:22
2:22:23
2:22:59
2:23:13
2:25:17
2:25:18
2:25:19
2:26:09

Report name: Overall Place

Race #

167
191
156
115
126
120
245
215
159
148
270
229
807
144
110
812
184
253
160
203
242
194
252
199
218
163
180
197
246
169
228
113

Overall Place

Triathlon Results

Competitor

Deborah Stoll
Damien Busold
Amy Urban

Jon Geffen
Kathleen Langlands
La Rissa Stevens
Adam Burns
Christopher Caldwell
Oakland DeMoss
Denise Estabrooks
Mark Reader

John DeYoung
Joelene Shelton
John Carothers
Tim Saylor
Kathlene McKinley
Lisa Wells

John Pruett
Richard Cenedella
Tom Major

Keri Austin

Stacie Scherr
Dave Scharnhorst
Steven Ellis

Holly Pedley
Emily DeBaene
John Burns
Richard Houser
William Bimson
James Prosser

Ed Bordeleau

Jill Blessing

Sunday, September 13, 1998

Hometown

Hannibal, MO
Kirksville, MO

St Peters, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kansas City, MO
Glendale, MO
Kansas City, MO
Kirksville, MO
Fort Smith, AR
Columbia, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kansas City, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kansas City, MO
Cedar Rapids, |A
Overland Park, KS
Columbia, MO
Springfield, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
Jefferson City, MO
Jefferson City, MO
Quincy, IL
Kirksville, MO

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
Kirksville, MO
Paris, MO

Kansas City, MO

Place

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
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Ovel"a" Place Sunday, September 13, 1998

Triathlon Results

Final Time Race#  Competitor Hometown Place
2:29:19 140  Edwin Alexander Overland Park, KS 161
2:29:22 181 Anne Wittmer Kirksville, MO 162
2:30:37 105 Beverly Tremain Kirksville, MO 163
2:31:33 198 Scott Ellis Kirksville, MO 164
2:33:15 272 Cherri Croghan St. louis, MO 165
2:36:17 193  Peter Sidles Litchfield, IL 166
2:41:50 205 Charlton Sturm Mascouth, IL 167
2:46:39 266  John Gibbs Moberly, MO 168
2:47:02 264 Brian Degenhart Kirksville, MO 169
2:53:59 157  Tom Giriffith, Sr Decatur, IL 170
2:59:28 164 Cherith Caldwell Naperville, IL 171

TOTAL COMPETITORS IS: 171
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